Automatic Sectionalizing Link ﻿
Installation Instructions
COOPER POWER
SERIES
Fusing Equipment
MN132020EN
Effective November 2016
Supersedes July 2005 (S240-93-1)

The ASL is factory set for “pick-up” current and number
of counts to operation and is not field adjustable. Before
installation, check the type designation on the bottom cap
to determine if the correct application of the sectionalizer
is being made. Once positioned and the line energized, the
device is self-powered and will function based on the preset
conditions programmed into the logic board.
Figure 1.
COLOR BAND
INDICATES
NUMBER OF COUNTS
1 Count Brown
2 Count No Band
3 Count Green
COLOR BAND
INDICATES PICK-UP
CURRENT
16 A Yellow
24 A Red
40 A Blue
56 A Green
80 A Black
112 A White
160 A Brown
224 A Orange
320 A No Band
 Line drawing of ASL with component
identification.
Part Number
This is illustrated by the following example:
Voltage
Rating
Product
Type
Pick-up
Current (A)
Mounting
Type
Number
of Counts
System
Frequency
15 ASL 112 C* 2 US**
*	 Denotes contact arrangement for use with given fuse mount. Type C is for
NEMA interchangeable type of fuse mount.
** Denotes system frequency: US for 60 Hz (no mark for 50 Hz)
The example for part number 15ASL112C2US covers a 15
kV sectionalizer set to a 112 ampere “pick-up” current and
suitable for use in a NEMA interchangeable fuse mount
such as Cooper Power Systems Type L, with operation after
two counts of fault current on a 60 Hz system. The part
number is stamped in the sealing cap on the lower end of
the ASL.
Color bands are located on the body of the ASL for easy
identification of count and pick-up rating.
For further information concerning the selection of
the Automatic Sectionalizing Link, see catalog section
CA132045EN or contact your Eaton representative.
Operation
ASL operation is accomplished by discharging an internal
capacitor into a small actuator (“or striker”) which unlatches
the carrier tube and causes it to swing down, as shown in